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Omaha Weekly
Wednesday, July 18

Report Sapplieid by USDA
Slaughter steers and heifers

sharply lower this week, prices on
both classes 2.00-3.00 down from
last week’s closing levels.
Depressed prices atwholesale beef
level the dominant factor for the
sharp decline, thus buyers were
very dliberate and selective with
continued discounts on overweight
and/or overfinished cattle.
Breaking utility and commercial
slaughter cows 5.00-7.00 lower;
canner, cutter and boning utility
2.00-5.00 lower. Slaughter bulls 2.00
lower.

Estimated 5 day receipts this
week 9300, actual receipts last
week, 9661, actual receipts last
year 8395. Steers comprised 56 pet
of week’s receipts, heifers 31 pet,
cows 8 pet, feeders 3 pet.

SLAUGHTER STEERS: At the
close, scattered loads and lots
choice 2-4 1075-1300 lbs. 52.50-53.50,
load 54.25, load choice 2-3, few 4’s
reputation fed near 1175 lbs. 54.75.
Choice 3-41300-1450 lbs. 50.00-52.50.
Mixed goodand choice 2-31050-1200
lbs. 52.00-53.00. Few good 48.00-
51.50. Load choice 2-3, holsteins
near 1400 lbs. 44.50.

SLAUGHTER HEIFERS: At the
close, scattered loads and lots
choice 2-4 950-1125 lbs. 52.0053.00.
Mixed good and choice 2-3 900-1025
lbs. 50.00-52.50. Good 47.0050.00.

Average of LS-214 detailed
quotations for choice 900-1100 lb.
steers 53.40, 1100-1300 lbs. 54.00.
Average cost all slaughter steers
this week 52.81, average weight
1223 lbs. as compared to 54.37 and
1230 lbs. last week. Average cost
all slaughter heifers this week
52.73, average weight 1051 lbs. as
comparedto 54.44 and 1053 lbs. last
week.

SLAUGHTER COWS; Breaking
utility and commercial 2-3 30.50-
32.50, few individuals to 34.50.
Cutter and boning utility 1-2 33.00-
36.00, high dressing individual
37.75. Canner and low cutter 30.00-
33.00. Few ‘shelly’ canner to 29.00.

SLAUGHTER BULLS: 1-2 1300-
2500 lbs. 43.00-46.50.

Farmers Livestock
Auction

Duncanville, Pa.
Monday, July 15

Report Supplied by PDA
CATTLE Choice 51.00-54.75,High

Good & Low Ch. 47.25-50.25, Good
44.25-46.75, Good & Choice
holsteins 45.00-48.50, Standard
41 25-44.50, Utility 38.50-40.75.
Choice si. heifers 50.2553.00, Goal
46.0049.50, Standard 43.00-45.25,
Utility 40.2542.75, Breaking Ut. &

commercial si. cows 40.25-41.50,
Cutter & Boning Ut. 37.25-39.50,
Canner & Low Cutter 31.50-36.50,
Shells down to 22.00. Choice si.
bullocks 51.25-54.00, Good 47.25-
50.50, Standard 45.25-46.75, Utility
42.25-44.00.

FEEDER CATTLE: Steers
Good 54.00-63.00, Standard 43.00
49.50. Heifers Good 52.00-56.00,
Standard 43.00-49.00, Good 51.00
54.00, Standard 47.00-50.50.

CALVES 324. Choice 79.00-88.00,
Good 71.00-76.00, Standard 62.00
69.00, Standard & Good 90 lb. to 130
lb. 52.50-58.00, Utility 4O«0 lbs.
46.00-51.00.

FARM CALVES Holstein bulls
90-130 lbs. 74.00-88.00, Holstein
heifers 90-130 lbs. 68,00-84.00.

HOGS 107. US No. 1-2 220-240 lbs.
barrows and gilts 48.00-50.25, No. 1-
3 200-260 lbs. 45.25-47.75, No. 2-3180
360 lbs. 40.50-44.00. US No. 1-3 300
600 lbs. sows 40.25-42.50, No. 2-3 300
600 lbs. 37.50-39.50. Boars 28.75-
30.50, Light weights 31.25-34.00.

FEEDER PIGS 39. US No. 1-3 20-
25 lbs. feeder pigs 16.00-23.00 per
head, No. 1-34040 lbs. 24.50-31.00.

SHEEP 12. High Ch. & Pr. 45 lbs.
62.00, Good 6040 lbs. 52.0041.00.
Slaughter ewes 12.00-18.00. 8
GOATS $ll.OO to $30.00 per head.

New Holland
Dairy

New HollandSales Stables
Wednesday, July 17

Report suppliedby auction
Reported receipts of 65 cows, 91

heifers, and 10 bulls. Heifer
market steady, cow marketlower.

Load of PA fresh cows, 560.00-
1080.00.

Load of PA fresh cows, 650.00-
1150.00; springers 800.00-1200.00.

Load of PA fresh cows, 500.00-
775.00.

Load of NY fresh cows, 650.00-
1000.00.

Locally consigned cows 360.00-
950.00.

Springing heifers450.00-800.00.
Open heifers 275.00-380.00.
Bulls 330.00480.00.

Indiana
Livestock
Homer City, Pa.

Thursday, July 18
Report supplied by PDA

CATTLE: 143. SI. steers 1.50-2.50
lower; Cows2.oo-2.50 10wer.Choice
steers 51.50-53.75, Good 47.00-51.00,
Standard 43.00-47.00; Choice
heifers 48.00-51.50, Good 45.75-
48.50, few Standard 40.50-45.00;
cows Breaking Utility & Com-

EXCELLENT QUALITY SEEDS
BARLEY

• CERT BARSOY • CERT MAURY
• CERT POST

WHEAT
• CERT. HART, REDCOAT,

TYLER POTOMAC & SCOTTY
RYE

• LARGE OR SMALL GRAIN
• TIMOTHY SEEDAVAILABLE
ON THE FARM SEED CLEANING

SERVICE AVAILABLE
RYE CLEANING SERVICE

ON OUR PLANT

See Us For The Best Prices
On Alfalfas

! L~*~FREE INNOCULATION*~~i !

REIST SEED COMPANY
Finest Seeds(Since 1925)

Mount Joy. PA 717 653-4121

mercial 37.00-39.25, Cutter &

Boning 34.00-38.00, Canner &

Cutter 29.00-34.25; Yield Grade 1
Bulls 1300-1860 lbs. 43.75-46.00, few
No. 21000-1400 lbs. 42.0044.00.

FEEDER CATTLE; Steers few
Medium 1400-600 lbs. 48.00-53.00.

CALVES; 127. Few Choice
vealers 65.00-76.00, few Good 56.50
62.00, 90-120 lbs. 46.0051.00, 6085
lbs. 41.0047.00.

FARM CALVES; Hoi. Bulls 90
120 lbs. 61.0072.00.

HOGS: 246. .50 lower. US 1-2 210
240 lbs. 49.0049.50, 2-3 225-255 lbs.
47.0048.75; few US 1-3Sows 400650
lbs. 38.0039.25.

FEEDER PIGS; 6. Few US 1-3
55-70 lbs. 46.0049.00 per head.

SHEEP; 111. 2.003.00 lower.
High Choice & Prime 80100 lbs.
63.0070.00; Choice 80100 lbs. 60.00
62.00; few Good 65 lbs. at 51.00.

SLAUGHTER SHEEP: 10.00
20.00 per head.

Leesport
Livestock Auction

Leesport, Pa.
Wednesday, July 17

Report supplied by PDA
CATTLE 258. Compared with

last Wednesday’s market,
slaughter steers $l.OO-3.00 lower,
most decline on choice. Slaughter
cows $l.OO-1.75 lower. Few High
Choice & Prime slaughter steers 3-
4 1200-1350 lbs. 48.00-52.25, 4-5 1300
1550 lbs. 43.25-47.00, Choice 2-41000-
1300 lbs. 49.00-51.25, Few 52.50,
Good 45.0049.00, Good St Choice
Holsteins 1250-1550 lbs. 43.8045.00,
Standard 42.0044.85. One Choice
slaughter heifer 50.50, Few Good
45.00- Few Standard 40.25-
43.00. Breaking Utility St Com-
mercial slaughter cows 36.85-39.00,
one 40.00, Cutter & Boning Utility
35.35-38.60, Canner & Low Cutter
31.50-35.60, Shells down to 28.00.
Good slaughter bullocks 47.75-
52.60, Few Standard 46.0047.00.
Few Yield Grade No. 1 1600-2100
lbs. slaughter bulls, 44.2547.85,
Few Yield Grade No. 2 900-1300 lbs.
41.5043.00.

FEEDER CATTLE: Steers -

Few Medium Frame #1450-550 lbs.
64.00- Heifers - Lot Large
Frame #1 300 lbs. 62.00, Lot
Medium Frame #1775 lbs.44.50.

CALVES 184: Vealers $5,006.00
lower. Few Choice vealers 60.00
69.00, Few Good 55.00-59.00, Few
Standard & Good 110130 lbs. 49.50
55.00, 90-110 lbs. 45.0048.00, Few
49.50, 7090 lbs. 40.0045.00, Few
Utility 90120 lbs. 38.0044.00, 5065
lbs. 25.0038.00.

FARM CALVLo: Holstein Bulls
90130 lbs. 54.0073.00, some down
45.00.

FEW BEEF CROSS BULLS &

HEIFERS 95-115 lbs. 54.0064.00.
HOGS 264; Barrows & gilts

steady 75 cents higher. US No. 1-2
210-245 lbs. barrows & gilts 47.00
48.00. 2 Lots 49.00, No. 2-3 195-240
lbs. 45.5047.50, some down 44.50,
Few No. 24 280-290 lbs. 38.0040.50,
Few No. 1-3165-180 lbs. 38.0044.75,
300475 lbs. 34.0035.00, one 37.50.
Sows - 50 cents to 1.00 lower. US
No. 1-3 few 530-600 lbs. sows 34.50
36.00. Few Boars 30.0032.00.

FEEDER PIGS 174: US No. 1-3
20-30 lbs. feeder pigs 90-101.00 per
hundredweight, Lot 120.00, No. 1-3
3050 lbs. 80.0091.00, Few No. 1-3
5055 lbs. 74.0075.00, Few Utility
25-30 lbs. 68.0074.00 per hun-
dredweight.

SHEEP 27: High Choice & Prime
55-100 spring slaughter lambs
68.0074.00. Few Slaughter Sheep
17.0025.00. GOATS 16: Adults
23.00-34.00 per head, Few Large
Kids 15.0025.00per head.

Weekly Summery
Harrisburg, PA
Friday, July 19

Report SuppliedbyPDA
CATTLE: 7241. Compared with

8219 head last week, and 7424 head
a year ago. Compared with last
week’s market: Steers 1.004.00
lower, most decline on Choice and
Prime; Heifers and Bulls .501.50
lower; Cows 1.002.00 lower. SI.
Steers High Choice & Prime 34
47.0054.00. Choice 24 48.0054.00,
Good 44.5061.50, Standard 42.00
45.00. Heifers Choice 47.5053.00,
Good 45.00-50.00, few Standard
40.2546.00. Breaking Utility St
Commercial Cows 36.5040.50,
Cutter St Boning 34.0039.00,
Canner & Cutter 29.75-36.00, Shells
20.00. Bullocks few Choice 47.25-
52.00. few Good 43.5050.00, few
Standard 44.0048.00. Yield Grade 1
12002200 lb. Bulls 44.0052.00, No. 2
9001400 lbs. 41.5048.00.

FEEDER CATTLE; Steers,
Medium Frame 1350600 lbs. 45.00
57.00. Heifers, Medium Frame 1
400775 lbs. 43.0060.00. Bulls,
Medium Frame 1300-650 lbs. 45.00
57.00.

CALVES: 4227. Compared with
4412 head last week, and 4682 head
a year ago. Vealers weak to 8.00
lower. Few Prime 96.00-107.00,
Choice 60.00-95.00,Good 54.00-75.00,
Standard 110-130 lbs. 48.00-58.00,90-
110 lbs. 45.00-52.00, 70-90 lbs. 32.00-
47.00, Utility 50-100 lbs. 20.0040.00.

BEAT THE HEAT
With Drip-Cool or Spray-Cool Systems

All Solid State Controls
• DRIPPERS

$1.95 perFarrowing Crate including Hose, v 2 or 1 G.P.H
• MISTERS

.89' per Nozzle, 2.9 G.P.H.
• SPRINKLERS

.85' per Nozzle, 4 G.P.H. J

Swing One Pig Or Sow
Pays For The System!
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DRIPPER

MISTER

SPRINKLER

Livestock market and auction news

Hackettstown
Poultry & Egg
Hackettstowo, N.J.
Wednesday, July 16

Report Supplied by Auction
Heavy Fowl: .10-.55.
Leghorn Fowl: .35-.45.
Bantams; .20-.35.
Broilers: .25-.50.
Roasters: .20-.35.
Fryers; .15.
Roosters: .50.
Geese; .20-2.25.
Ducks: .40-1.85.
Rabbits: .5-.80.
Pigeons; .1.25-1.85.
Guineas: 2.75.

Eggs

ONTHEGROW
*n*

All Necessity Fittings
In Stock

FARM CALVES: Hoi. Bulls 90
130 lbs. 50.00-79.00, few Heifers 85-
135 lbs. 51.00-76.00.

HOGS: 6251. Comparedwith 6150
head last week, and 7765 head a
year ago. 1.00-3.00 lower. US 1-2
210-245 lbs. 47.50-48.50 ; 2-3 210-250
lbs. 46.00-47.50; 2-4 220-285 lbs.
44.00- Sows .50 lower. 1-3 300
575 lbs. 34.00-38.00; 2-3 380-650 lbs.
30.00- Boars 25.00-32.00.

FEEDER PIGS: 922. Compared
with 1047 head last week, and 1406
head a year ago. Steady to weak.
US 1-3 20-35 lbs. 16.00-32.00, 35-50
lbs. 32.0040.00, few 5085 lbs. 40.00
49.00.

3 GRADED FEEDER PIG
SALES: 2810. Compared with 1944
head last week, and 2148 head a
year ago. Mostly steady to 7.00,
spots to 15.00 lower. 1-2 25-40 lbs.
85.00110.00, 4050 lbs. 65.0090.00,
5060 lbs. 66.0088.00, 6080 lbs.
61.0081.00; 2-3 3040 lbs. 74.0093.00,
45-70 lbs. 58.0065.00.

SHEEP: 1398. Compared with
1261 head last week, and 1687 head
a year ago. 2.00-5.00 lower. High
Choice & Prime 70-110 lbs. 68.00-
75.00, Choice 55-110 lbs. 60.00-70.00,
Good 40-80 lbs. 50.00-59.00.

SL. SHEEP: 16.00-28.00.

Grade A; White Jumbo X Lge.
.4ft-.76, Brown .62-.76.

Grade A; White Large .45-.6S
Brown .47-.65.

Grade A: White Medium .41-.52,
Brown .4S-.46.
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SOLID STATE CONTROLS
STARTING AT $199.00


